GEORGE E. COLE®

No. 1990-REC JNOPFICIAL COP

DEED IN TRUST (ILLINOIS)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

and in said trust agreement set forth.

Doc#: 0801555046 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.0 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/15/2008 12:29 PM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR	ESTELLE C. PE	TERSON, a	widow	Abov	e Space 1	or Record	er's use on	İy
of the County of	Cook and	i State of1	linois	for and in	considera	tion of	Ten	
	DOLLARS, 2	and other good	and valuabl	le considerat	ions in ha	nd paid, Cor	ivey	and
	/QUIT CLAIN	М)* unto					
ESTELLE C. Pl	ETERSON							
1477 Thacker	Street, Unit 4	.08						
Des Plaines,	IL 60016	(Name	and Addres	s of Grantee)			
	ne provisions of a tru	·	ما خام	2	dov of	August		🔏 1996
as Trustee under th	ne provisions of a tru	st agreement d	ated the		uay or			_ , =0
ES' and known as Texts	TELLE C. PETERS	CA TRUST (hereinafter r	eferred to as	"said trustee,	regardles	s of the nun	nber of trust	ees,) and unto
all and every succe	essor or successors in	trust wider sa	id trust agre	ement, the fo	llowing d	escribed rea	I estate in th	e County
•								
COOK Exempt deed or instru	The of Illinois, to	wit:		EXEMPT U	INDER P	ROVISIONS	OF PARA	GRAPE
Exemp t deed or instru eligibl ©fer excerdatio			The selber	GIG HITHES D	ON 4, 1	KEAL ESTA	TE TRANS	かまた いつつ
without payment of ta	ya the City o	Ton Bee Plained	, Dear Oil	Budmell L	win	J Juli	/ 12/19	707
ID . Y	net cubje	ot to transfer	tox.	5		()	
1. Daymana	900112		<u> 126</u>	F 3.	, i	· ·	e e e	or or
City of Des Plair	nes V	OUT CALL				-20-205-0		
Permanent Real Esta	ate Index Number(s):	09 GRY) OR DE	96()48(H)98 2	8	09-	-20-205-0		
Address(es) of real e	estatê: <u>1477 Thac</u>	ker Street	, Unit 4	08, Des	laines	, IL 6001	<u>16</u>	
• •	AND TO HOLD the		No. of the second					rposes herein
LATE	THAT I CHANGED HE	our promuses n	u.o				F-	

Full power and authority are hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof: to dedicate parks, street, highways or alleys; to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired; to contract to sell; to grant options to purchase; to sell on any terms: to convey either with or without consideration; to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee; to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter; to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals; to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property; to grant easements or charges of any kind; to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof; and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

in sail truite in r laton o said frem ses, p to whom said premises or any part increof In no case shall any part dealing v shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mongaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect; (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this Indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder; (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument; and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his, hers, or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in

the carnings avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other dispose personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as afores	or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate a	slared to be s such, bu		
And the said grantorhereby expressly waive by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois, providing for the	and release any and all right or benefit	under and otherwise		
In Witness Whereof, the grantor aforesaid ha	hereunto set hand and se	al		
this 19 day of December , 20 07	Stelle C. Peterson (SEA)	L)		
State of Illinois, County of <u>Cook</u> ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary I blic in a CERTIFY that Estelle.C. Peters	and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO I	HEREBY		
	e person whose name is s	ubscribed		
SEAL) FFICIAL SEAL oing instrument, appeared before the said therefore the said luntary act, for the uses and purpose the said therefore the said luntary act, for the uses and purpose the said luntary act, for the use and purpose the said luntary act, for the use and purpose the said luntary act, for the use and purpose the said luntary act, for the use and purpose the said luntary act, for the use act	instrument is her irroses therein set forth, including the release and v			
	NOTART FODLIC			
This instrument was prepared by Patricia Kelly, 1642 Col (Name	Lonial Parkway, Inverness, IL 60067 and Address)			
*USE WARRANT OR QUIT CLAIM AS PARTIES DESIRE	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO.			
Patricia Kelly	Estelle C. Peterson			
(Name) 1642 Colonial Parkway	(Name) 1477 Thacker Street, Unit	408		
MAIL TO:				
(Address)	(Address)			
Inverness, IL 60067	Des Plaines, IL 60016			
(City, State and Zip)	(City, State and Zip)			
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO	_			

0801555046 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:

PARCEL 1: Unit 408 in Insignia Condominium as delineated on a Survey of the following described real estate:

Lots 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and the Northerly 7.00 feet of the 14.00 foot alley (as measured at right argies to the North line thereof) vacated per Document No. 20560312 and lying South of and adjoining said Lots 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7, in Stiles, Subdivision of Lots 149 to 157 in Town of Rand (now Des Plaines), in the East half of the Northeast quarter of Section 20, Township 41 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded December 6, 1894, as Document Number 2143815, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is attached as Exhibit "C" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded October 25, 1999 as Undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

PARCEL 2: The exclusive right of use of limited common elements known as Garage Space G-15 AND G-29 and Storage Space S-15.

Commonly known as: 1477 Thacker Street, Unit 408, Des Plaines, IL 60016

UNOFFICIAL C

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE (55 ILCS 5/3 5020 B)

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	,2008	
6	Signature:	Grantor or Agent
The Grantee or his A Grantee shown on the land trust is either foreign corporation title to real estate business or acquire	gent offirms and Deed or Assignme a natural perso authorized to do in Illinois, a and hold title t	OFFICIAL SEAL FRANCINE A BYRON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/01/11 Verifies that the name of the nt of Beneficial Interest in a n, an Illinois corporation or business or acquire and hold partnership authorized to do o real estate in Illinois, or and authorized to do business estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois. Dated / ~/S	, 20 <u>08</u>	
Daced	Signature:	Patricia Luis Grantee or Agents
Clace C misdem	son who knowing	OFFICIAL SEAL FRANCING A B / PON NOTARY PUBLIC A B / PON NY COMMISSION EXPRESS MINISTER EN Grantee shall slow of a rst offense and of a lass A enses.
(Attach to Deed or A exempt under the p	contatous or sec	ed in Cook County, Illinois, if etion 4 of the Illinois Real

Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS